Lakh (Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Lakh only) has been
earmarked as budget provision for the Kerala Council for Historical
Research under the Head of Account 2202-80-004-86-36-Grant in Aid-
(P). 

2. As per the Government Order read above, Administrative
sanction for an amount of  Rs 13,00,00,000/-(Thirteen Crore only) has
been accorded for the annual plan schemes of the Kerala Council for
Historical Research for 2025-26 under the head of account 2202-80-
004-86-36-Grant in Aid-(P).

3.  As per the letter read above, the Director, Kerala Council for
Historical Research, has requested to release the sanctioned amount for
the timely implementation of various plan schemes.

4. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to release an amount of Rs.4,55,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Fifty Five
Lakh only) as the first installment of grant in aid support for the year
2025-26 to the Kerala Council for Historical Research under the head of

account 2202-80-004-86-36-Grant in Aid-(P). The amount shall be
credited to the PTSTB Account No. 799012700001706 maintained at